38
®
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.    www.niccomp.com     www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
39
®
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.    www.niccomp.com     www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
Surface Mount Solid Aluminum
Electrolytic Capacitors NPC Series

Tan δ
D7, D8 Less than 150% of specifi ed max. value
D1, D6 Less than 200% of specifi ed max. value
Leakage Current Less than 300% of specifi ed max. value
NIC Part Number
WV Cap. Max. LC
Tan δ Max. Ripple Current
100KHz @ +105°C
Max. ESR
+20°C & 100KHz (Ω)
Height
H ± 0.1(Vdc) (µF) (µA)
*NPC390M2D_ _TRF
2
39 - - - - -
NPC101M2D1XTRF 100 8.0 0.05 3,000 0.012 1.4
NPC101M2D1ZTRF 100 8.0 0.05 3,000 0.009 1.4
NPC101M2D6XTRF 100 8.0 0.05 3,000 0.013 1.9
NPC221M2D6XTRF 220 17.6 0.10 3,500 0.012 1.9
NPC221M2D6ZTRF 220 17.6 0.10 3,500 0.009 1.9
NPC221M2D7XTRF 220 17.6 0.10 3,500 0.010 2.7
NPC331M2D8ZTRF 330 26.4 0.10 3,500 0.007 2.9
NPC391M2D8ZTRF 390 31.2 0.10 3,500 0.007 2.9
*NPC471M2D_ _TRF 470 - - - - -
NPC820M2.5D6XTRF
2.5
82 8.2 0.05 3,000 0.013 1.9
NPC820M2.5D6ZTRF 82 8.2 0.05 3,000 0.009 1.9
NPC181M2.5D7XTRF 180 18.0 0.10 3,500 0.010 2.7
NPC680M4D6XTRF
4
68 10.9 0.05 3,000 0.013 1.9
*NPC101M4D_ _TRF 100 - - - - -
NPC151M4D7XTRF 150 24.0 0.10 3,500 0.010 2.7
*NPC221M4D_ _TRF 220 - - - - -
NPC330M6.3D6XTRF
6.3
33 8.3 0.05 2,000 0.028 1.9
NPC470M6.3D6XTRF 47 11.8 0.05 3,000 0.013 1.9
NPC101M6.3D7XTRF 100 25.2 0.10 3,500 0.010 2.7
*NPC100M16D_ _TRF 16 10 - - - - -
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
 NPC   101  M  6.3  D7  X   TR   F
                                                      RoHS Compliant
                                                         Tape and Reel
                                                     High Performance
                                               Case Size
                                     Working Voltage (Vdc)
                                Tolerance Code M=20%, K=10%
                        Capacitance Code in µF, fi rst 2 digits are
                        signifi cant, third digits no. of zeros
            Series
Frequency
1KHz
<=f<
10KHz
10KHz
<=f<
100KHz
100KHz
<=f<
1MHz
Correction
Factor 0.6 0.85 1.0
RIPPLE CURRENT
FREQUENCY CORRECTION FACTORS
• REPLACES MULTIPLE TANTALUM CHIPS IN POWER SUPPLIES
RoHS
Compliant
includes all homogeneous materials
*See Part Number System for Details
FEATURES
*Values Under Development
*JEDEC MSL-3
38
®
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.    www.niccomp.com     www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
39
®
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.    www.niccomp.com     www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
TEMINATION MATERIAL:
Au: 0.003 ~ 0.014µm
Pd: 0.02 ~ 0.07µm
Ni: 0.5 ~ 2.0µm
Ni: 0.5 ~ 2.0µm
Pd: 0.02 ~ 0.07µm
Au: 0.003 ~ 0.014µm
Cu: 100 ±8µm
RECOMMENDED LAND PATTERNS (mm)
DIMENSIONS (mm)
VOLTAGE CODES
Voltage Code
2.0VDC d
4.0VDC g
6.3VDC j
Case Code L ±0.2 W ±0.2 H ±0.1 W1 ±0.1 S ±0.2
D1
7.3 4.3
1.4
2.4 1.3
D6 1.9
D7 2.7
D8 2.9
Case Code a b c
D1, D6, D7, D8 2.4 2.9 3.7
A
B
C A
W1+ N
P